

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5348-5349 OF 2005

M/S. V.V.F. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SCENTRAL EXCISE SURAT-II

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 10/05/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. K. Swami,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

The civil appeals are admitted.

No stay.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master