

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2015 OF 2010
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S. VVF LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the Appeal should not be
admitted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER