

\224

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6176 OF 2012

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

M/S VVF LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONR OF CENTRAL EXCISE DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5348-5349 of 2005 - M/s. V.V.F.
Ltd. vs. Commissioner of Central Excise, Surat-II.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|